LEGAL NOTICE
GREENFIELD TOWNSHIP
General Fund Financial Report
For the Year Ended December 31, 2023

Assets

Cash and investment
Total assets
Fund Balance

Total fund balance

Revenues

Taxes

Licenses and permiis

Fines and forfeits

Interest, rent and royalties
Intergovernmental revenues

Charges for services
Other

Total revenue and other financing sources

Expenditures

General government
Public safety

Public works — operations
Culture'and recreation
Debt serrvice

Employer paid benefits
Insurance

Other

Total expenditures and other financing uses

Revenues and Other Financing Sources (Under) Over
Expenditures and Other Financing Uses

Assessed Valuation of Taxable Real Estate

$ 137,430

$ 137,430

$ 137,430

$ 137,430

$ 504,392

9,660
2,466
6,128
128,669
8,534
287,464

5 947,313

$ 102,908
25,330
598,667

620

18,000

80,972

83,805

20,252

930,554

$ 16,759

$ 113,454,961

The annual audit is available for inspection during office hours at the Township office.



