LEGAL NOTICE GREENFIELD TOWNSHIP General Fund Financial Report For the Year Ended December 31, 2023

		•
Assets		
Cash and investment	_\$	137,430
Total assets	\$	137,430
Total assets		137,130
Fund Balance	\$	137,430
Total fund balance	\$	137,430
Revenues		
Taxes	\$	504,392
Licenses and permits	Ψ	9,660
Fines and forfeits		2,466
		6,128
Interest, rent and royalties		
Intergovernmental revenues		128,669 8,534
Charges for services		•
Other		287,464
Total revenue and other financing sources	\$	947,313
Expenditures		
General government	\$	102,908
Public safety		25,330
Public works – operations		598,667
Culture and recreation		620
Debt serrvice		18,000
Employer paid benefits		80,972
Insurance		83,805
Other .		20,252
Total expenditures and other financing uses		930,554
Revenues and Other Financing Sources (Under) Over		
Expenditures and Other Financing Uses	_\$	16,759
Assessed Valuation of Taxable Real Estate	\$ 113,454,961	

The annual audit is available for inspection during office hours at the Township office.